## 900269649 10/22/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wright Printing Co.		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRABAR/GBF, INC.
Street Address:	2441 Presidential Parkway
City:	Midlothian
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76065
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582110	THINK FAST
Registration Number:	3614618	SCULPTURED POCKETS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2148660010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: mgreen@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Chalker Flores, LLP

Address Line 1: 14951 North Dallas Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENNI:3054; 3056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha S. Green

Signature: /Marsha S. Green/

900269649 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0652

OP \$65.00 258211

Date:	10/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=ENNI 3054 3056 ASSIGNMENT 10 source=ENNI 3054 3056 ASSIGNMENT 10 source=ENNI 3054 3056 ASSIGNMENT 10	2213#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0653

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is made and entered into is entered into as of September 30, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and among WRIGHT PRINTING CO., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of CRABAR/GBF, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademark or trademarks which are identified on Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and/or registrations thereon, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest it may possess in and to the Marks. Assignor also authorizes Assignee, in the case of any Marks hereby assigned which have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to file electronic assignments of those registered Marks with the USPTO in the Electronic Trademark Assignment System.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

WRIGHT PRINTING CO., a Nebraska corporation

By: Mark Wright
Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

CRABAR/GBF, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Michael D. Magill

Title: Vice President

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is made and entered into is entered into as of September 30, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and among WRIGHT PRINTING CO., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of CRABAR/GBF, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademark or trademarks which are identified on Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and/or registrations thereon, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest it may possess in and to the Marks. Assignor also authorizes Assignee, in the case of any Marks hereby assigned which have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to file electronic assignments of those registered Marks with the USPTO in the Electronic Trademark Assignment System.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

WRIGHT PRINTING CO., a Nebraska corporation  By:  Name: Mark Wright	SSIGNOR:	
•	RIGHT PRINTING CO., a Nebraska co	rporatio
Title: President	me: Mark Wright	_

CRABAR/GBF, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Michael D. Magill
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0655

) Magil (

# SCHEDULE A

Word Mark	Type of Mark	Serial Number	Registration No.	Registration Date
Folder Express	Word Mark	75470175	2247736	May 25, 1999
Think Fast	Service Mark	76308086	2582110	June 18, 2002
Sculptured Pockets	Trade Mark	77395742	3614618	May 5, 2009

**RECORDED: 10/22/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0656